The second secon	201				430	
V1710NAL Assessment Coure		(1 'a ' . ,	1 Date & Time Comp	leted	Done by	
Date In 19/12/2022	Job description					
Res NO NA (1/22012639/d4	SAS e-filing		:	1		
Volino 810 4522 B	E-mail (within 8las	APT 2hrs,	1	!		
00A 18/12/2022 1107	i-Motor Claim		·			
	i-iMotor W/O (W	Cithin: QD 2hr	s. TP 4hrs)			
OD/TP/) Reporting Only	i-Photo Upload	ed			and the second second	
	Assessment/Surv		1	`		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by I	ax/Hand		: Fax:	Address in the second of the s	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Tol:		design garages have now with 15 feet combinations.	
TP Particulars: Veh No: SM	1× 73744.	INC ())	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:			
Policy No: () Pe	eriod: ()			:'	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		Date:	Time:	E: 80-100%]		
111,111	Note-Est. Status (WC	O): N: 0-	20%; P: 21-79%.	1.30-12070		
I Call Of ICCAL Institute and C	11 11111111)/NO(
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,	000 () / \$2,000 (<u>)</u>				
General Remarks:-	, rominik		NO rater of T	enairer.		
General Remarks:- () Walk-In Customer's info	ormation strictly Coni					
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur	rer URGENTLY.					
Drive-In () / Towed-In (); Invoice		O();	Towing Co. (
	The second secon		Date&Time Com	pleted	. Done b	у
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)	Courtesy Car ()	<u> </u>				
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/	()					
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	()					
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$,,			devantable over \$1. Seed in pass decrease a passely by		
Injury:						
Date/Fime Actions				4660, 2012, 311, 31	<u> </u>	
		Energy Cores	4		Amt (S)	٨
Language Color		W. F. S. S. S. S. V. S. V.	reparation Check	ist	Ist Bill	٨
NA 2203511		1) AR : Acci	dent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100);	INC (\$30)		
laimant's Particulars :-		3) TF : Towi	ng Fec	\$40/\$45 \$120		
Driver/Owner:		4) FT : Follo	w-Through Survey (Resur	vey) \$30		
Contact No:		For claim	or against INC Only (wel	10 Jan 2005) \$75		
2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	and the second of the second o	6) TR : Re-i	nspection Survey	\$160		
Damaged Portion:		7) N1 · Idae	DV + 2MIG PRICE	3(00		
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		8) NTUC A	DA + SMRT Survey dditional Services:-			
OC Checked by (Engr-in-Charge).		8) NTUC A OD* *N5: Cou	dditional Services:-	25		
The second secon		8) NTUC A OD!* *N5: Cou	dditional Services:- ortesy Car / Tpt Allowance ortesy Co-ordination			
		8) NTUC A OD:* * N5: Cou * N6: Rep * N7: Pos * N8: DV	dditional Services:- Irlesy Car / Tpt Allowance In Co-ordination I Repair Inspection / Collect Excess Coordina	22 510 52.5 tion 55		
Auditors' Comments :-		8) NTUC A OD.* *N5: Cou *N6: Rep *N7: Pos *N8: DV 3 P (N11	dditional Services:- ortesy Car / Tpt Allowance or Co-ordination I Repair Inspection / Collect Excess Coordina): TP (Non INC) against [22 510 52.5 tion 55		
Auditors' Comments :-		8) NTUC A OD:* * N5: Cou * N6: Rep * N7: Pos * N8: DV	dditional Services:- ortesy Car / Tpt Allowance our Co-ordination t Repair Inspection / Collect Excess Coordina): TP (Non INC) against L or Mobile	\$10 \$10 \$2.5 tion \$5 NC \$20 30		E-530
Auditors' Comments :-		8) NTUC A OD * N5: Coo *N6: Rep *N7: Pos *N8: DV TP (N11 9) N12: Ida	dditional Services: ortesy Car / Tpt Allowance out Co-ordination I Repair Inspection / Collect Excess Coordina): TP (Non INC) against I o Mobile	\$10 \$10 \$25 tion \$5 NC \$20		

SN0922CJ0005 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 19/12/2022 14:30 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Roslinda Binte A. Wahab VERSION: 1 (19/12/2022 14:30 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

pulicy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	10/10/2000 14 20 (COT)
Date of Submission	19/12/2022 14:30 (SGT)
Reported by	Both
Date of Accident	18/12/2022 11:07 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	Singapore
Additional Location Information	BLK 232 AMK AVE 3 (CARPARK NO.AMA13)
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number	SJQ4522B
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner	No OH CHEE WEI SXXXX941H
NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No	jimyoh42@gmail.com (Phone) +65-87277516

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Alternative Phone No

Manufacturer	Toyota
Model	Premio
Variant	-
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	Private hire
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Private hire
Transmission	Auto
CC	1496

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Policy Number / Cover Note Number	DMHCSNW00007242201

DRIVER

Name of Driver	OH CHEE WEI
NRIC No	SXXXX941H
Date Of Birth	13/08/1971
Occupation	Outdoor
•	

Date Of Driving Pass	27/04/1989
Driving experience	
Gender	
Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number	
Email Address	
Address	
Address complement	# 05-1242
Postcode	560231
Is the driver the policyholder?	Yes
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	· ·
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Drive	er
	-
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	· · ·
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Side Swipe
Weather Conditions	
Road Surface	
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No V
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
Translator's name	00 =
Translator's ID	
Translator's phone number	· ·
Translator's email	50vv =
Original language used in the statement	· · ·
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Yes
Police Station Name	
Police Station Phone No	
Alt. Police Station Phone No	
Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	
If yes, against whom?	INO
ii yes, against whom:	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO THE ATTACH POLICE REPORT-T/202	221219/7006
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No No
DETAILS OF O	THER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant	
VEHICLE VOLICILI	

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	OH CHEE WEI
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-87277516
Address	BLK 231 AMK AVE 3
Address Complement	# 05-1242
Post Code	560231
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	ON NECK AND SHOULDER.
Injured person in which vehicle?	SJQ4522B
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Ah		Ah.	19-12-2022	59.50	grind i	9/12/2022
Policyholder's Signature / I	Date &	& Time	er is not the policyholder)		Witnessed by Repo Personnel	orting Centre
Sketch Plan		- Carpark	No.AMAI3		JQ 452 1 X 737	
	A	P - 1				

			Activities and the second seco	91.000.00	
Please	Refer Police	Report 1	Vo. T/20221	219/7006.	
		***************************************			2
					
<i>S</i>		3	4		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		 			
		,			4
		·			
	-				
			## A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
5					
eclaration					
ecialation					
Ve declare the foregoing particula	ars are true in every res	pect.			
				1	
1					Λ 4
dh.	2	19-12.2022	. 2950	grundt 1	0/2/202
olicyholder's Signature / Date &	Driver's Signature (I			Witnessed by Reporting	Centre

Personnel

& Time

Time





1 of 3

Report No. T/20221219/7006

Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time 19/12/2022	•	de:	Vide Report No.:		Station Diary No.:
Informant's	s Particula	ars			
Name of Informant: OH CHEE WEI			Address: 231 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 3 #05-1242 SINGAPORE 5602		
ID Type / ID Ttell			Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 87277516		
	Nationality: Email: singapore citizen jimmyoh42@gmail.com				
Sex: Male	Age: 51	Date of Birth: 13/08/1971	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE DRIVER		ICLE DRIVER	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3 Date of Expiry:		piry:
-					

General Information of the Accident						
Type of Accident:	Injury Others		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 18/12/2022 11:05	5	Type of Location: Car Park
Location:						
ANG MO KIO AV	ENUE 3					
Weather:		Road S	Surface:		Roa	d Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control:			Traffic Volume:	
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Head To Sid						one conveyed by ulance:

Details of Vo	ehicle Invo	lved				1
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SJQ4522B	Car	TOYOTA	PREMIO 1.5F A	Red	Seriously Damaged	1
SMX7374U	Car					0

Details of V	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





T/20221219/7006

2 of 3

Report No. T/20221219/7006

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance				
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
SJQ4522B	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE	DMHCSNW000072	19/05/2022	18/05/2023
	(SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	42201		

Details of Perso	n Involved					
Any Pedestrian Ir	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL			Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			ing: NA
Driver						
Name	OH CHEE WEI			ID No		S7126941H
Related Vehicle	SJQ4522B (Car)			Contact No.		87277516
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA HOSPITAL			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	18/12/2022 Date		Date		18/12	2/2022
No. of Days granted Medical Leave 03			Degree of	Serious		us

Brief Details.

ON 18.12.2022 AT ABOT 1107HRS. I WAS TRAVELLING IN CARPARK BLK 232 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 3 (CAR PARK NO. AMA 13). I WAS TRAVELLING STRAIGHT IN THE CAR PARK. SUDDENLY, THE VEHICLE (SMX 7374U) GO OUT HIS CAR PARK LOT AND COLLISION ONTO RIGHT PORTIN OF MY VEHICLE (SJQ 4522B).

I FELT PAIN ON MY NECK AND MY SHOULDER AFTER THE ACCIDENT. I SAW DOCTOR AND WAS GIVEN 3 DAYS MC FROM " MOUNTY ALVERNIA HOSPITAL".





3 of 3

Report No. T/20221219/7006

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 19/12/2022 09:48
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / FAHKRUL RAZI BIN SUHAIME Contact No.: 65470000	Classification Of Case:

NP168

Fastech Arto

Date of Accident	: 18.12-2022 Accident Time: 110 Phrs (24-HR-Format)
Who reported the accident?	: Owner / Driver / Both
Accident Place	: Blk 132 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3 (Car park No. AMA13)
Vehicle No (Car Plate No)	: SJQ 4522B Make/Model: Toyota Piremio 1.5FA
Insurance Company	: China Taiping Policy No: DMHCWSNW00007242201
Fleet Policy	: YES (NO
Type of Coverage	: Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
Name of Owner / IC No	: Oh Chee Wei (57126941H)
Owner Contact No	: 8727 7516 Owner's HpCompany Tel
Driver Name / IC No	: As Above
Driver's Date of Birth	: 13.08.1971 Driver's License Pass Date: 77 Apr 1989
Relationship of Driver	: Spouse / Parents / Children / Sibling / Employee / Other: Owner
Driver's Address	: Blk 231 Ang Mo Rio Ave 3 # 05-1242 S 560231
Driver's Contact No	:1)2)
Driver's Occupation	: INDOOR / OUTDOOR (e.g. working inside or outside office)
Email Address	: jimmy oh 42 @ gmail.com
Weather & Road Surface	: CLEAR & DRY / RAINING & WET / AFTER RAIN & WET
Reporting Type	: Reporting Only / Claim Third Party / Claim Own Insurance
Number of Passenger(include Driver)	: Person (Driver)
Was ther any video footage? Exact purpose used at time of accident Any injury (If Yes, Pls State)	: YES / NO : Private Use / Private Hire / Work Purpose :
Other VEH B: <u>M</u>	Name & Contact No:

*NEW - Passenger's Name & Gender:

A.



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Motor Hire Car

MZ406L/B

SN R

AN0397A

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNW00007242201

Engine No.: 1NZD271880

Cha. No.:NZT2603036584

1. Index Mark and Registration

SJQ4522B

AUTOSAFE

Number of Vehicle 2. Name of Policy Holder

OH CHEE WEI (HU ZHIWEI)

Excess Sect I. S\$1,500.00

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment (00:00:00)

19/05/2022

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

\$\$3,000.00

Excess Sect. II

S\$1.500.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

18/05/2023

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore).

\$\$3,000.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

S\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive

As per Named Driver(s) stated below. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

OH CHEE WEI (HU ZHIWEI)

- 6. Limitations as to use:*
- (1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business (2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.
- The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: SGCARMART FINANCIAL SERVICES P/L

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: INDEX AGENCY PTE LTD

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 👚 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

© 6389 6111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com